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APPROPRIATION 1918-19.

No. 42 of 1918.

An Act to grant and apply out of the Consolidated
Revenue Fund a sum for the service of the
year ending the thirtieth day of June One
thousand nine hundred and nineteen and to
appropriate the Supplies granted by the
Parliament for such year.

[ Assented to 25th December, 1918.]

E it enacted by the King’s Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate,

and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in
the House of Representatives, as follows :—

. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1918-19.

2. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund and apply towards making good the supply hereby granted
to His Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day
of June One thousand nine hundred and nineteen the sum of
Thirteen million five hundred and twelve thousand seven hundred
and seventy-four -pounds.

3. All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts mentioned in
the First Schedule to this Aet out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund
towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty for the
services of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand
nine hundred and nineteen, amounting as appears by the said
Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of Twenty-three million six
hundred and twenty-four thousand nine hundred and fourteen
pounds, are appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been
appropriated as from the date of the passing of the Act No. 19 of
1918 for the purposes and services expressed in the Second
Schedule.

FIRST SCHEDULE.

GraNTS OvuT oF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE Fuwp.
£

Act No. 19 of 1918 ... . 5,574,440
Act No. 22 of 1918 4,537,700
Under this Act ... 13,512,774

£23,624,914
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ABSTRACT OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO WHICH
THIS ACT REFERS.

THE PARLIAMENT

THE PRIME MINISTER’S DEPART-‘

MENT—
Audit Office—Salaries
Contingencies
Commonwealth Shipbuilding
Commonwealth Line of Steamers
Commonwesalth Shlppmg Board
Port Pirie Wharf .

THE DEPARTMENT OF THE
TREASURY—
Treasury—Salaries
Australian Notes, Bonds, and Stamp
Printing Branch..
Refunds of Revenue
Advance to the Treasurer ...

THE ATTORNEY.-GENERAL'S DE-
PARTMENT .. -

THE HOME AND TERRITORIES
DEPARTMENT—
Northern Territory—Hotels -

THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

—MILITARY—

Aviation Instructional Staff Central
Flying School—Pay

Aviation Instructmna.l Staff Central
Flying School—Contingencies ...

District Accountsand Pay Branch—Pay

Universal Military Trammg (Cltlzen
Forces)—Pay

Carried forward -

Payable out of

Payable out of hant]'g.lu‘f“’
. RKevenue. al?g otherd' Total.
Speclal Funds.
£ £ £
41,115 41,115
187,177
. 5,822
19,340
15,580
13,555
4,460
1,239
187,177 60,006 247,183
944,984
438
14,886
1, 000 000
2,294 984 15,324 2,310,308
1
74,582 74,582
542,973
2,110 |
542,973 2,110 545,088
1,605,138
22,000
11,150
14,569
100,000
1,605,138 147,719 1,752,857
4,745,969 295,159 | 4,971,128
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ABSTRACT OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT
REeFERS—Continued.

Brought forward -

THE DEPARTMENT OF THE
NAVY—

Naval Administration—Contingencies .

Permanent Force—(Sea Going)—Pay
35 35 33 on-
tingencies
Maintenance of Ships and Vessels
Medical Services ...
Citizen Naval Forces (Royal Australian
Naval Brigade)—Pay
Citizen Naval Forces (Royal Australia
Naval Brigade)—Contingencies
Signal Stations and Examinations Ser-
vices, including Stores and Hire of
Steamers .
Radio Service—Pay
s - Contingencies
Naval Establishments—Contingencies
Naval Dockyard .
Wireless Workshops
Miscellaneous Services

THE DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
AND CUSTOMS— .

Central Staff e .
New South Wales—SalaTries
Victoria——Salaries ... e
Queensland—Salaries
South Australia—Salaries ...
Western Australia—Salaries
Tasmania—Salaries -

THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKS
AND RAILWAYS—
Naval Works Staff

THE POSTMASTER - GENERAL'S
DEPARTMENT . .

WAR SERVICES
Total

Payable out of
Revenue.

Payable out of
Loan Funds,
Trust Fund,
and_other
Special Funds.

Total.

£
4,745,969

£
225,159

£
4,971,198

1,511,771

4,500
105,000

8,500
470,000
7,000

266,000
71,200

21,000
2,500
1,000
9,000

25,000
1,364
1,600

1,511,771

993,664

2,505,436

583,215

240
750
200

80
30

583,215

2,000

585,215

641,789

32,695

641,789

32,695

674,484

5,075,116

5,075,116

9,813,536

9,813,536

22,371,396

1,253,518

23,624,914




